
 

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INUDSTIRAL RESEARCH 
NEW DELHI 

  
   e-NIT (Notice Inviting Tender) 11-5(207)/2024-Engg   

 
1. Online item rate electronic tender are invited for General 

Maintenance Contract of miscellaneous Civil Works of CSIR-HQ, 
Rafi Marg, CSIR Science Centre, Lodhi Road, CSIR Complex, Pusa, 
IPU,TMD (3rd Floor) and TKDL at Ground Floor of NISCAIR 
Building, Satsang Vihar Marg at New Delhi Year 2024-25.The 
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 44,24,992/- (Fourty Four lakh Twenty Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two only) based on DSR-2023( Including GST 
& Labour Cess) and prevailing market rates. The tender fee is Rs500/-
(Nonrefundable) and Earnest Money is Rs. 88,500/-( Eighty Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred only). The time for completion of the work is 
12 Months (365  Days). 
सीएसआईआर-मु*यालय, रफ1 माग3, सीएसआईआर 4व6ान क9 :, लोधी रोड, सीएसआईआर 
प?रसर, पूसा, आईपीयू, टBएमडी (तीसरB मंिजल) और नई JदLलB म9 एनआईएससीएआईआर 
MबिLडगं, सOसंग 4वहार माग3 के भूतल पर टBकेडीएल के 4व4वध Sस4वल कायT के सामाUय 
रखरखाव अनुबंध के Sलए ऑनलाइन आइटम दर इलेZ[ॉ]नक ]न4वदा आमंM^त क1 जाती है वष3 
2024-25.डीएसआर-2023 (जीएसटB और gम उपकर सJहत) और iचSलत बाजार दर9 के आधार 
पर काय3 क1 अनुमा]नत लागत 44,24,992/- mपये (चौवालBस लाख चौबीस हजार नौ सौ नoबे 
केवल) है। ]न4वदा शुLक m.500/- (अi]तदेय) और बयाना राSश m. 88,500/- (अsठासी हजार 
पांच सौ मा^) है। काम पूरा करने का समय 12 महBने (365 Jदन) है। 

 
2. Contractor’s having worked with CPWD, Railways, Post & Telegraph 

Dept, MES, State PWDs, Semi Government Organization and / or from 
those who have worked for CSIR or its Laboratories and have 
successfully carried out minimum 1 / 2 / 3 similar works ( Civil ) 
amounting to Rs 35.40 lakh / Rs 26.55 lakh / Rs17.70 lakh 
respectively or above in a single contract during last seven years. The 
contractor needs to apply with proof of fulfilling the above conditions 
along with copies of GST Registration, PAN Card, registration and 
work completion certificates.  

             ठेकेदार ने सीपीडoLयूडी, रेलवे, डाक एवं टेलBwाफ 4वभाग, एमईएस, राxय पीडoLयूडी,                                  
           अध3 सरकारB संगठन और/या सीएसआईआर या इसक1 iयोगशालाओं के Sलए काम zकया    
           हो और Uयूनतम 1/2/3 समान काय3 (Sस4वल) 4पछले सात वषT के दौरान एक अनुबंध म9  
             |मशः 35.40 लाख mपये / 26.55 लाख mपये / 17.70 लाख mपये या उससे अ�धक क1  

             राSशसफलतापूव3क zकए हो । ठेकेदार को जीएसटB पंजीकरण, पैन काड3, पंजीकरण और   
             काय3 पूण3ता iमाण प^ क1 i]तय� के साथ उपरोZत शतT को पूरा करने के iमाण के साथ  
             आवेदन करना होगा। 
 

 

Source URL: https://csirhrdg.res.in/



3. Tender shall be downloaded and submitted online only from 
26.12.2024 to 08.01.2025 upto 15:00 Hrs from 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. Technical bid will be opened on 
09.01.2025 at 15:00Hrs.  
!न#वदा केवल 26.12.2024 से 08.01.2025 तक https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 
से 15:00 बजे तक ऑनलाइन डाउनलोड और जमा कP जाएगी। तकनीकP बोलU 09.01.2025 
को 15:00 बजे खोलU जाएगी।  

 
 

 

                                                                                               CHIEF ENGINEER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Source URL: https://csirhrdg.res.in/

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app


  
 

 

Source URL: https://csirhrdg.res.in/


